

Request title: Board Member Vacancies 2015

Date of Response: 13th November 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

- 1) Recruited or advertised for a board member in the past 6 months? This includes permanent, interim or acting?
No.
- 2) If so, what position did you recruit for?
Not applicable.
- 3) If so, what salary did you either agree with this person or put on the advert? Please provide the figure
Not applicable.
- 4) Have any candidates turned down a board level position in the last 6 months because the salary offered was too low?
Not applicable.